FORM PTO-1594	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	000			Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651 0027 (exp. 05/31/20	002)	102387	434	
		ents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original do	
Name of conveying party(in Silicon Valley Bank	es):	3.10.03	Name and address of receivir Name: ANTRIM DESIGN SYST	
3003 Tasman Drive-HA155 Santa Clara, CA 95054			Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: <b>Delaw</b>		ation I Partnership	Street Address: 5550 SCOTTS	VALLEY DR STE 300
Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attac	ched? □Yes ☒ No	City: SCOTTS VALLEY	State: CA ZIP: 95066
3. Nature of conveyance:			1	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐	
Security Agreement Change of Name			☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-CA	
☑ Other Release			designation is attached:   Yes	
Execution Date: 2/28/03			Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number	(s):		
A. Tradema k. Application No	o.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)	
75/415,701			2,327,387	
75/415,700			2,336,816	
	A	dditional numbers att	」 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of particoncerning document should	y to whom correspo I be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applications	and registrations involved: 4
Name: Silicon Valley Bank				•
Internal Address: Loan Docu	mentation HA155		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$ <u>115</u>
Street Address: 3003 Tasma	an Dr.		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number:	
1/2003 GTON13 00000081 7541		DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page THIS SPACE	ir paying by deposit account)
2:8521 2:8522	40.00 OP 75.00 OP	23.13.332		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing	g information is true <b>a</b> nd	correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.
	<	10	>5/-)	2/- 1
Bryan Brittingham	<del></del>	Wyk X	Self	2/28/03
Name of Person Signing	•	Signat	ure / T	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Antrim Design Systems**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in those certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreements** dated, <u>February 4, 1999 & August 23, 2000</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 29, 1999 & May 29, 2001</u>, Reel <u>1877</u>, Frame <u>0407</u> & Reel <u>002308</u>, Frame <u>0980</u>, respectively.

Dated: **February 28, 2003** 

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Maggie Garcia

Title: Loan Doc. Team Leader

h \locs\ipagrmts\3release

## **EXHIBIT C**

## Trademark

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application  Date
Antrim Design Systems, Inc.	75/415,701	1/9/98
Antrim	75/415,700	1/9/98

#### EXHIBIT C

#### Trademarks

**RECORDED: 03/10/2003** 

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Registered Trademarks:		
Antrim	2,327,387	March 7, 2000
Autrim Design Systems, Inc.	2,336.816	March 28, 2000